
U16 WESTERN REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS 

MEN  SLALOM      

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Saturday  3/14/2026 Start Time 9:00 / 11:15

FAR WEST DIVISION

TEAM PALISADES

PAILISADES TAHOE

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Girardi, Meghan USA

Referee Ruud, Carson USA

Chief of Race Lewis, Nick USA

Course Name TRAINERS KNOLL

Start Altitude 2946m

Finish Altitude 1906m

Vertical Drop 1040m

Homologation Number 15234/12/23

Course Setter Selby, Mark USA

Gates/Turning Gates 45/44

Start Time 9:00

Schwing, Nathan USA

Gates/Turning Gates 46/44

Start Time 11:15

Number of Competitors: 79, Number of NOCs: 1, NAT List # 1926,   Applied Penalty  78.88 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  3 I6833621 Brown, Nate 2010 RM USA 36.96 (1) 38.62 (1) 1:15.58     0.00

2  1 N6765112 Ditullio, Dominic 2010 BSSEF USA 37.81 (3) 38.96 (2) 1:16.77 1.19    11.49

3  10 I6883845 Gilmour, Cree 2010 RM USA 37.62 (2) 39.25 (4) 1:16.87 1.29    12.46

4  21 I6801593 Knight, Cedar 2010 SB USA 38.67 (4) 39.10 (3) 1:17.77 2.19    21.15

5  16 I6927183 Bengtson, Colter 2011 SVSEF USA 39.32 (7) 40.55 (16) 1:19.87 4.29    41.44

6  13 I6608641 Dain, Alexander 2010 SB USA 38.86 (5) 41.09 (22) 1:19.95 4.37    42.21

7  41 I6754786 Abbett, Oliver 2010 PCSS USA 40.35 (11) 40.10 (11) 1:20.45 4.87    47.04

8  22 I6840472 Eaton, Brody 2011 RM USA 39.81 (8) 40.92 (19) 1:20.73 5.15    49.74

9  59 N6780619 Harder, Elijah 2010 BSSEF USA 41.27 (20) 39.57 (6) 1:20.84 5.26    50.80

10  37 I6735045 Beebe, William 2010 PCSS USA 41.04 (17) 39.86 (9) 1:20.90 5.32    51.38

11  5 P7024124 Jarrett, Cadel 2010 MRST USA 40.29 (10) 40.63 (18) 1:20.92 5.34    51.58

12  58 I6888895 Questad, Henry 2011 SVSEF USA 41.02 (16) 40.04 (10) 1:21.06 5.48    52.93

 25 I6989553 Johnson, Feren 2010 PCSS USA 40.59 (13) 40.47 (15) 1:21.06 5.48    52.93

14  71 I7056606 Nordstrom, Henry 2010 SVSEF USA 41.97 (28) 39.31 (5) 1:21.28 5.70    55.05

15  9 F6801201 Park, Gabriel 2010 SBA USA 41.70 (24) 39.76 (8) 1:21.46 5.88    56.79

16  39 P6912559 Ireland, Colin 2010 MRST USA 42.11 (30) 39.66 (7) 1:21.77 6.19    59.79

17  75 I6791153 Beck, Cameron 2011 SVSEF USA 41.72 (25) 40.20 (12) 1:21.92 6.34    61.24

18  8 F6793476 Byrnes, Colton 2011 NSST USA 41.49 (22) 40.45 (14) 1:21.94 6.36    61.43

19  32 N6878001 Stephenson, Jackson 2011 BSSEF USA 41.01 (15) 41.02 (20) 1:22.03 6.45    62.30

20  66 I6861575 Kunigenas, Vonn 2011 SB USA 41.59 (23) 40.56 (17) 1:22.15 6.57    63.46

21  42 I6751959 Limburg, Wyatt 2010 SVSEF USA 41.95 (27) 40.29 (13) 1:22.24 6.66    64.33

22  17 P6963841 Purchase, Rupert 2010 CMAC USA 41.33 (21) 41.02 (20) 1:22.35 6.77    65.39

23  2 F6915709 Pfeister, Miles 2010 SBA USA 40.57 (12) 42.16 (25) 1:22.73 7.15    69.06

24  46 I6848761 Swain, Weston 2011 PCSS USA 41.07 (18) 41.71 (24) 1:22.78 7.20    69.54

25  33 P7050001 Lechleitner, Riley 2010 LPRT USA 42.10 (29) 41.26 (23) 1:23.36 7.78    75.14

26  38 N6865639 Free, Dayne 2010 BSSEF USA 41.22 (19) 42.52 (28) 1:23.74 8.16    78.81

27  54 I6678817 Schlatter, Jake 2010 SVSEF USA 42.14 (31) 42.18 (26) 1:24.32 8.74    84.42

28  63 I6813864 Snyder, Jake 2010 RM USA 42.68 (39) 42.41 (27) 1:25.09 9.51    91.85

 43 I6943641 Webster, Jack 2010 SB USA 42.18 (33) 42.91 (30) 1:25.09 9.51    91.85

30  23 F7048839 Kim, Ian 2011 TPT USA 42.63 (37) 42.82 (29) 1:25.45 9.87    95.33
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31  19 F6730577 Barber, Walker 2010 NSST USA 42.67 (38) 43.03 (31) 1:25.70 10.12    97.75

32  60 I6787520 Vallieres, Zachary 2011 PCSS USA 42.61 (36) 43.86 (35) 1:26.47 10.89   105.18

33  49 F6879308 Michejda, Tanner 2010 TPT USA 43.24 (42) 43.64 (34) 1:26.88 11.30   109.14

34  15 A7100347 Mergozzi, Sebastian 2011 ASC USA 43.01 (41) 43.88 (36) 1:26.89 11.31   109.24

35  55 P6989354 Rau, Andrew 2010 LPRT USA 43.45 (45) 43.98 (38) 1:27.43 11.85   114.45

36  12 A7032774 Murphy, Levi 2010 ASC USA 43.53 (46) 43.93 (37) 1:27.46 11.88   114.74

37  45 P6854751 Baskett, Garrett 2011 WPSC USA 43.35 (43) 44.32 (40) 1:27.67 12.09   116.77

38  29 F7064076 Piziali, Bodhi 2011 SBA USA 42.85 (40) 44.91 (43) 1:27.76 12.18   117.64

39  57 F6936703 Dahlberg, Harper 2010 MMST USA 43.97 (49) 44.13 (39) 1:28.10 12.52   120.93

40  56 P7156316 Priest, Kellen 2011 CMAC USA 44.36 (52) 44.92 (44) 1:29.28 13.70   132.32

41  61 P7159830 McCarry, Collin 2011 CMAC USA 44.68 (53) 44.80 (42) 1:29.48 13.90   134.26

42  30 I6789437 Flood, Corbin 2011 SVSEF USA 40.28 (9) 49.27 (53) 1:29.55 13.97   134.93

43  35 N6928900 Rieck, Kaden 2011 MSEF USA 44.74 (55) 45.44 (46) 1:30.18 14.60   141.02

44  7 F7069264 Havlin, Collin 2010 TPT USA 41.74 (26) 48.88 (52) 1:30.62 15.04   145.27

45  65 F6852917 Hoyt-Plank, Lucas 2010 SBA USA 45.32 (58) 45.51 (47) 1:30.83 15.25   147.29

46  68 P6914385 Muller, Greyson 2011 SARS USA 45.16 (57) 46.26 (49) 1:31.42 15.84   152.99

47  27 F6992139 Cook, Caleb 2010 TPT USA 48.37 (63) 43.39 (33) 1:31.76 16.18   156.28

48  6 P7157392 Curtis, Finnley 2010 MBSEF USA 48.94 (64) 43.04 (32) 1:31.98 16.40   158.40

49  76 F6993081 Kroeker, Finn 2011 TPT USA 46.40 (59) 45.89 (48) 1:32.29 16.71   161.40

50  26 F6928534 Cohen, Ethan 2010 SBA USA 50.35 (65) 44.61 (41) 1:34.96 19.38   187.18

51  69 F7137967 Sonka, Noah 2010 TPT USA 48.20 (62) 46.93 (51) 1:35.13 19.55   188.83

52  79 N6722094 Stiegemeier, Tannar 2010 SRSEF USA 50.50 (66) 45.07 (45) 1:35.57 19.99   193.08

53  52 F6980593 Russell, Beau 2011 TPT USA 44.72 (54) 51.12 (54) 1:35.84 20.26   195.68

54  77 F6873974 Ragan, Wyatt 2011 TPT USA 44.31 (51) 52.01 (55) 1:36.32 20.74   200.32

55  53 F6724852 Busick, Brady 2011 TPT USA 1:01.65 (68) 46.78 (50) 1:48.43 32.85   317.29

56  73 P7169033 Berg, Blake 2011 MBSEF USA 47.13 (61) 1:21.79 (56) 2:08.92 53.34   515.19

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 24 P6896019 Ford, Sam 2010 MBSEF USA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   9 competitors

 70 F6996133 Jacques, Noah 2011 SBA USA

 67 P7135036 Balsimo, Micco 2011 SARS USA

 62 F6907259 Hoque, Raiden 2010 DPST USA

 50 F6914311 Harvey, Coleston 2011 NSST USA

 44 P7100669 Crespo, Xavier 2010 MRT USA

 36 X7396728 Brown, Ollie 2011 SBA

 28 I6824065 Kinsman, Asher 2010 RM USA

 11 I7083315 Harris, Paxton 2011 SVSEF USA

 4 F6784984 Cunningham, Carl 2010 TPT USA

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 31 P7160249 Bouffard, Clovis 2011 CMAC USA Gate    8
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NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   8 competitors

 74 F6851402 Wang, Colin 2010 DPST USA 46.91 (60) DNF

 72 I7138602 Schrauder, Henry 2010 JHSC USA 44.00 (50) DNF

 51 P7168994 Tarnow, Calder 2010 MBSEF USA 42.42 (35) DNF

 48 F6910554 Lichtig-Groom, Finn 2010 NSST USA 43.36 (44) DNF

 34 A7055508 Robinson, Brance 2010 ASC USA 42.19 (34) DNF

 20 P6904688 Pavlovcic, Filip 2011 CMAC USA 42.15 (32) DNF

 18 N6832790 Sheil, Cullen 2010 BSSEF USA 40.71 (14) DNF

 14 P6937236 Petett, Trae 2010 CMAC USA 38.96 (6) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN:   4 competitors

 78 I6863986 Flack, Jax 2011 PCSS USA 44.78 (56) DSQ Gate   25

 64 F7104464 Bai, Ian 2010 SSRT USA 1:00.81 (67) DSQ Gate   29

 47 F7047287 Slocum, Rory 2011 TPT USA 43.91 (48) DSQ Gate   45

 40 A7058113 Wilson, Harlow 2010 ASC USA 43.81 (47) DSQ Gate   45

Girardi, Meghan      (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Keating, Henry

A - Keating, Henry

USA

USA

C - Pan, Paeyton

C - Pan, Paeyton

USA

USA

B - Boone, Nolan

B - Boone, Nolan

USA

USA

Conditions on course

SUNNY Snow: FIRM Temperature - Start: 0C / 32F Temperature - Finish: 0C / 32F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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